

Proposal No. 8 – Highway Traffic Signs - Aluminum Blanks

BLANKS		
	Dornbos Sign, Inc. 619 W. Harris St. Charlotte, MI 48813	Vulcan Inc. PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
48" x 24"	\$25.92	\$22.17
36" x 36"	\$29.16	\$25.16
36" x 30"	\$24.31	\$21.06
36" x 12"	\$9.72	\$8.51
30" x 30"	\$20.25	\$17.45
24" x 30"	\$16.20	\$13.82
24" x 18"	\$9.72	\$8.47
18" x 18"	\$7.29	\$6.42
12" x 18"	\$4.86	\$4.35
12" x 12"	\$3.24	\$2.93
18" x 6"	\$2.44	\$2.25
36" x 9"	\$7.29	\$6.45
30" x 9"	\$6.10	\$5.23
24" x 9"	\$4.86	\$4.22
36" x 6"	\$4.86	\$4.37
30" x 6"	\$4.05	\$3.56
24" x 6"	\$3.24	\$2.88
60" x 18"	\$24.31	\$21.06
60" x 24"	\$32.41	\$27.69
48" x 18"	\$19.45	\$16.72
48"x 24"	\$25.92	\$22.17
36" x 18"	\$14.58	\$12.67
30" x 18"	\$12.16	\$10.58

STOP BLANKS		
	Dornbos Sign, Inc.	Vulcan Inc. PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" x 36"	\$26.59	\$22.30
30" x 30"	\$19.02	\$15.84

ROUND BLANKS - R.R. ADVANCE		
	Dornbos Sign, Inc.	Vulcan Inc. PO Box 1850 Foley, AL 36536
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36"	\$27.36	\$23.30
36"x48"x48"	\$21.86	\$17.87

Proposal No. 9 – Highway Traffic Signs

Series 3930	Dombos Sign, Inc. 619 W. Harris St. Charlotte, MI 48813	Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
12" x 36"	\$4.52	\$4.08
24" x 42"	\$10.56	\$9.52
30" x 30"	\$9.43	\$8.50
12" x 18"	\$2.27	\$2.04
30" x 36"	\$11.30	\$10.20
30" x 18"	\$5.66	\$5.10
48" x 24"	\$12.06	\$10.88
30" STOPS	\$9.43	\$8.50
36" STOPS	\$13.57	\$12.24
24" x 30"	\$7.54	\$6.80
24" x 24"	\$6.03	\$5.44
24" x 18"	\$4.52	\$4.08
12" x 12"	\$1.51	\$1.36
18" x 6"	\$1.41	\$1.02
48" x 30"	\$15.08	\$13.60
36" x 36"	\$13.57	\$12.24

Series 3930	Dombos Sign, Inc.	Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
30" x 30"	\$9.43	\$8.50
36" x 36"	\$13.57	\$12.24
24" x 24"	\$6.03	\$5.44
24" x 30"	\$7.54	\$6.80
12" x 18"	\$2.27	\$2.04
30" x 36"	\$11.30	\$10.20
30" x 18"	\$5.66	\$5.10
36" STOP AHEAD	\$17.35	\$12.24
36" SIGNAL AHEAD	\$17.35	\$12.24
36" x 48" x 48" NO PASSING ZONE	\$9.05	\$10.88
48" x 24"	\$12.06	\$10.88
12" x 36"	\$4.52	\$4.08
24" x 18"	\$4.52	\$4.08
24" x 42"	\$10.56	\$9.52
12" x 12"	\$1.51	\$1.36
18" x 6"	\$1.41	\$1.02
48" x 30"	\$15.08	\$13.60
36" YIELD AHEAD	\$17.35	\$9.52
36" ROUND	\$13.57	\$12.24
30" x 12"	\$3.77	\$3.40

Series 4084	Dombos Sign, Inc.	Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
30" DIAMOND	\$21.44	\$19.81
48" DIAMOND	\$54.88	\$50.72
48" x 18"	\$20.58	\$19.02
36" DIAMOND	\$30.87	\$28.53
30" x 24"	\$17.15	\$15.85

Series 4083	Dombos Sign, Inc.	Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" DIAMOND	\$30.87	\$28.53
30" x 12"	\$6.58	\$7.93
30" x 18"	\$12.86	\$11.89
24" x 8"	\$4.56	\$4.23
24" x 12"	\$6.86	\$6.34

Series 4000	Dombos Sign, Inc.	Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
30" STOP	\$51.53	\$59.25
36" STOP	\$73.39	\$85.32

Series 4000	Dombos Sign, Inc.	Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" STOP	\$55.19	\$68.22
30" STOP	\$38.88	\$47.38
36" YIELD	\$28.85	\$33.06
18" x 6" ALL-WAY	\$4.81	\$5.69

Series 3930	Dombos Sign, Inc.	Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" x 48" x 48" NO PASSING ZONE	\$30.91	\$43.04
36" ROUND ADVANCE RAILROAD	\$40.93	\$48.42

Series 4083	Dombos Sign, Inc.	Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
36" SCHOOL	\$56.50	\$68.22
36" DIAMOND	\$58.30	\$68.22

Series 3930	Dombos Sign, Inc.	Osburn Associates Inc. PO Box 912 Logan, OH 43138
Face Size	Price Per Face	Price Per Face
24" x 6"	\$6.26	\$9.78
30" x 6"	\$7.82	\$12.23
36" x 6"	\$9.40	\$14.67
24" x 9"	\$9.40	\$14.67
30" x 9"	\$11.75	\$10.09
36" x 9"	\$14.08	\$12.11

Proposal No. 11 – Metal Culvert Pipe and Bands

ITEM 1 - CMP

St. Regis Culvert Inc. 202 Morrell Street Charlotte, MI 48813						
Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge	Bands
12"	\$ 6.45	\$ 8.16	-	-	-	1ft wide = 1.65 per foot
15"	\$ 7.95	\$ 10.20	-	-	-	-
18"	\$ 9.78	\$ 12.25	-	-	-	-
21"	\$ 12.85	\$ 17.00	-	-	-	-
24"	\$ 12.85	\$ 17.00	-	-	-	-
30"	\$ 16.35	\$ 22.85	\$ 37.67	-	-	2ft wide = 2.25 per foot
36"	\$ 20.30	\$ 27.42	\$ 45.30	-	-	-
42"	\$ 24.85	\$ 31.98	\$ 52.38	-	-	-
48"	\$ 27.98	\$ 37.45	\$ 59.73	-	-	-
54"	-	\$ 43.75	\$ 67.08	\$ 84.60	\$ 112.00	-

Michigan Pipe & Valve 596 Kochville Rd. Saginaw, MI 48604						
Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge	Bands
12"	\$ 8.00	\$ 13.00	-	-	-	\$ 14.00
15"	\$ 16.00	\$ 22.00	-	-	-	\$ 21.00
18"	\$ 14.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27.00	-	-	\$ 25.00
21"	\$ 18.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 32.00	-	-	\$ 31.00
24"	\$ 20.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 37.00	-	-	\$ 34.00
30"	\$ 26.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 43.00	-	-	\$ 45.00
36"	\$ 33.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 53.00	-	-	\$ 57.00
42"	\$ 38.00	\$ 46.00	-	-	-	\$ 67.00
48"	\$ 38.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 61.00	-	-	\$ 84.00
54"	-	\$ 62.00	\$ 77.00	-	-	\$ 110.00

Jensen Bridge & Supply 400 Stoney Creek Dr. PO Box 151 Sandusky, MI 48471						
Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge	Bands
12"	\$ 6.32	\$ 7.85	\$ 10.55	-	-	1*
15"	\$ 7.58	\$ 10.19	\$ 11.86	-	-	1*
18"	\$ 9.48	\$ 11.62	\$ 15.97	-	-	1*
21"	\$ 10.95	\$ 13.59	\$ 18.09	-	-	1*
24"	\$ 11.80	\$ 15.41	\$ 21.95	-	-	1*
30"	\$ 15.78	\$ 19.25	\$ 25.42	-	-	2*
36"	\$ 21.09	\$ 23.25	\$ 31.17	\$ 41.40	-	2*
42"	\$ 24.35	\$ 28.70	\$ 38.96	\$ 60.00	-	2*
48"	\$ 28.06	\$ 34.02	\$ 43.00	\$ 58.26	-	3*
54"	\$ 34.42	\$ 40.61	\$ 49.75	\$ 67.52	-	3*

1* Price is equal to 1-1/2 times the per foot price of pipe
 2* Price is equal to 1-3/4 times the per foot price of pipe
 3* Price is equal to 2 times the per foot price of pipe

Cadillac Culvert, Inc. 5305 Highway M-115 Cadillac, MI 49601						
Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge	Bands
12"	\$ 6.35	\$ 7.90	\$ 10.35	-	-	1.75' of pipe
15"	\$ 7.50	\$ 9.73	\$ 12.10	-	-	1.75' of pipe
18"	\$ 9.60	\$ 11.67	\$ 15.70	-	-	1.75' of pipe
21"	\$ 10.80	\$ 13.86	\$ 18.00	-	-	1.75' of pipe
24"	\$ 11.90	\$ 15.45	\$ 20.25	-	-	1.75' of pipe
30"	\$ 14.75	\$ 19.10	\$ 27.55	\$ 32.35	-	2' of pipe
36"	\$ 17.80	\$ 23.10	\$ 33.00	\$ 41.60	-	2' of pipe
42"	\$ 20.95	\$ 27.19	\$ 38.85	\$ 48.95	-	2' of pipe
48"	\$ 23.75	\$ 31.36	\$ 43.00	\$ 55.50	-	2' of pipe
54"	\$ 27.10	\$ 39.80	\$ 49.55	\$ 62.40	-	2' of pipe

ITEM 2 - Poly-Coated CMP

St. Regis Culvert Inc. 202 Morrell Street Charlotte, MI 48813						
Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge	Bands
12"	\$ 9.40	\$ 13.20	-	-	-	1ft wide = 1.65 per foot
15"	\$ 11.76	\$ 16.50	-	-	-	-
18"	\$ 14.10	\$ 19.80	-	-	-	-
21"	\$ 18.70	\$ 26.40	-	-	-	-
24"	\$ 18.70	\$ 26.40	-	-	-	-
30"	\$ 24.75	\$ 29.49	-	-	-	2ft wide = 2.25 per foot
36"	\$ 30.45	\$ 39.60	\$ 55.37	-	-	-
42"	\$ 36.05	\$ 46.20	\$ 64.45	-	-	-
48"	\$ 42.18	\$ 54.24	\$ 73.45	-	-	-
54"	-	\$ 59.65	\$ 82.85	\$ 119.60	-	-

Michigan Pipe & Valve - no bids						
Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge	Bands
12"						
15"						
18"						
21"						
24"						
30"						
36"						
42"						
48"						
54"						

Jensen Bridge & Supply 400 Stoney Creek Dr. PO Box 151 Sandusky, MI 48471						
Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge	Bands
12"	\$ 9.49	\$ 11.05	\$ 14.45	-	-	1*
15"	\$ 11.65	\$ 13.72	\$ 16.50	-	-	1*
18"	\$ 14.20	\$ 16.69	\$ 22.32	-	-	1*
21"	\$ 16.43	\$ 19.38	\$ 25.13	-	-	1*
24"	\$ 18.75	\$ 22.08	\$ 30.47	-	-	1*
30"	\$ 24.71	\$ 29.11	\$ 37.77	-	-	2*
36"	\$ 29.55	\$ 36.78	\$ 45.77	\$ 58.57	-	2*
42"	\$ 34.39	\$ 40.92	\$ 53.24	\$ 69.18	-	2*
48"	\$ 41.59	\$ 48.67	\$ 62.31	\$ 79.78	-	3*
54"	\$ 49.55	\$ 57.21	\$ 72.47	\$ 92.12	-	3*

1* Price is equal to 1-1/2 times the per foot price of pipe
 2* Price is equal to 1-3/4 times the per foot price of pipe
 3* Price is equal to 2 times the per foot price of pipe

Cadillac Culvert, Inc. 5305 Highway M-115 Cadillac, MI 49601						
Pipe Diameter	16 Gauge	14 Gauge	12 Gauge	10 Gauge	8 Gauge	Bands
12"	\$ 8.65	\$ 10.88	\$ 15.39	-	-	1.75' of pipe 12" wide
15"	\$ 10.75	\$ 13.40	\$ 18.95	-	-	1.75' of pipe 12" wide
18"	\$ 13.00	\$ 16.06	\$ 22.70	-	-	1.75' of pipe 12" wide
21"	\$ 15.59	\$ 18.70	\$ 26.98	-	-	1.75' of pipe 12" wide
24"	\$ 17.55	\$ 20.88	\$ 32.44	-	-	1.75' of pipe 12" wide
30"	\$ 22.10	\$ 27.80	\$ 38.45	-	-	2' of pipe 24" wide
36"	\$ 26.65	\$ 33.50	\$ 46.23	-	-	2' of pipe 24" wide
42"	\$ 31.63	\$ 37.10	\$ 54.41	-	-	2' of pipe 24" wide
48"	\$ 37.10	\$ 46.68	\$ 57.60	-	-	2' of pipe 24" wide
54"	\$ 41.73	\$ 52.49	\$ 69.75	-	-	2' of pipe 24" wide

Proposal No. 12 – 31A Aggregate

Bidder's Name	Chesaning Garage - Material & Trucking	Hemlock Garage - Material & Trucking	Saginaw Co. Road Garage - Material & Trucking	Geddes Road Pit - Material & Trucking	Curtis Road Pit - Material & Trucking
Stoneco of Michigan 15203 S. Telegraph Rd. Monroe, MI 48161	\$33.30	\$35.30	\$33.30	\$35.30	\$31.80
Wirt Saginaw Stone 4700 Crow Island Rd. Saginaw, MI 48601	\$22.45	\$20.85	\$19.50	\$20.50	\$20.50
Fisher Transportation 900 South Bradley St. Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858	\$31.07	\$29.25	\$25.39	\$26.98	\$26.75
Burroughs North 1701 N. 1st Street Saginaw, MI 48601	\$22.65	\$21.80	\$20.55	\$21.40	\$21.40

*all materials
stored outside
and subject to
weather

Proposal #14 Ready Mix Concrete - Wet or Dry

--

F.O.B. County Trucks at Plant – 4½ Sack

Bidder's Name	Price/Cu. Yard	Free Delivery Zone	Add Price per Cubic Yard per mile past free delivery zone	Add Price per Cubic Yard at or after 3:00 pm	Add Price per Cubic Yard Saturday	Free Unloading Time	Dummerage	Add Price per Cubic Yard Chloride Concrete
R&R Ready Mix	\$83.00	Saginaw County	N/A	\$5.00	A.M. + \$5 P.M. Quoted upon request	60 minutes	\$90 per hour after 60 minutes	\$1.50 per 1% per cuyd

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County 5 Yards and Over

Bidder's Name	5 Sack per cu. Yard	9 Sack per cu. yard	Price Per Cubic Yard
R&R Ready Mix	\$112.00	\$138.00	-

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County 4 to 5 Yards

Bidder's Name	5 Sack	9 Sack	Price Per Cubic Yard
R&R Ready Mix	\$112.00	\$138.00	-

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County 3 to 4 Yards

Bidder's Name	5 Sack	9 Sack	Price Per Cubic Yard
R&R Ready Mix	\$112 cuyd + \$70 per load	\$138 + \$70 per load	-

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County 2 to 3 Yards

Bidder's Name	5 Sack	9 Sack	Price Per Cubic Yard
R&R Ready Mix	\$112 cuyd + \$90 per load	\$138 + \$90 per load	-

Per Cubic Yard Delivered to Project Sites – Saginaw County Under 2 Yards

Bidder's Name	5 Sack	9 Sack	Price Per Cubic Yard
R&R Ready Mix	\$112 cuyd + \$110 per load	\$138 + \$110 per load	-

Proposal No. 15 – C S 2 Trap Rock & 29A Limestone 50/50

Bidder's Name	Burroughs North 1701 N. 1st Street Saginaw, MI 48601	Wirt Stone Dock 4700 Crow Island Dr. Saginaw, MI 48601
Geddes Rd. Pit	\$27.75	\$26.95
Curtis Rd. Pit	\$27.75	\$26.85
Chesaning Garage	\$29.00	\$28.25
Hemlock Garage	\$28.15	\$27.35
S.C.R.C. Garage	\$26.90	\$25.80
Pick-up by SCRC	\$24.15	\$23.70
Albee Twp.	\$28.35	\$27.58
Birch Run Twp.	\$28.10	\$27.53
Blumfield Twp.	\$27.15	\$26.48
Brady Twp.	\$29.85	\$29.08
Brant Twp.	\$29.69	\$28.88
Bridgeport Twp.	\$27.15	\$26.38
Buena Vista Twp.	\$26.90	\$26.03
Carrollton Twp.	\$26.90	\$26.38
Chapin Twp.	\$30.45	\$29.68
Chesaning Twp.	\$29.80	\$28.98
Frankenmuth Twp.	\$27.90	\$27.28
Fremont Twp.	\$28.90	\$27.88
James Twp.	\$27.65	\$26.63
Jonesfield Twp.	\$28.90	\$27.88
Kochville Twp.	\$27.40	\$26.28
Lakefield Twp.	\$29.50	\$28.73
Maple Grove Twp.	\$29.00	\$27.78
Marion Twp.	\$30.15	\$28.88
Richland Twp.	\$28.55	\$27.78
Saginaw Twp.	\$27.15	\$26.48
St. Charles Twp.	\$28.90	\$28.13
Spaulding Twp.	\$27.65	\$26.88
Swan Creek Twp.	\$28.50	\$27.38
Taymouth Twp.	\$28.15	\$27.38
Thomas Twp.	\$27.65	\$26.88
Titt. Twp.	\$27.90	\$26.93
Zilwaukee Twp.	\$26.90	\$26.23

Proposal No. 17- Bituminous Patching Materials (Cold Patch)

Item No. 1 - Styrelf Emulsion Based CP-6

NO BIDS

Bidder's Name	F.O.B. County Trucks	F.O.B. Saginaw Storage Yard	F.O.B. Hemlock Storage Yard	F.O.B. Chesaning Storage Yard

Item 2 - Hot Mix Bituminous Materials Material No. 1100T (20AA)

Bidders Name	F.O.B. County Trucks

Proposal No. 19- Asphalt Emulsions

Bidder's Name	Bit-Mat Tiernan Rd. City, MI 48706	401 Bay	Michigan Paving & Materials 3125 E Front Street Monroe, MI 48161	Asphalt Materials, INC. 940 N. Wynn Road Oregon, OH 43616
HFRS-2M F.O.B. Shipping Point	\$1.89		\$1.63	\$2.20
HFRS-2M F.O.B. Job Site	\$1.92		\$1.71	\$2.28
HFRS-2 F.O.B. Shipping Point	\$1.85		\$1.62	\$1.90
HFRS-2 F.O.B. Job Site	\$1.88		\$1.70	\$1.98
CRS-2M F.O.B. Shipping Point	\$1.95		\$1.63	\$2.25
CRS-2M F.O.B. Job Site	\$1.98		\$1.71	\$2.33
Demurrage	95/hour		100/hour	110/hour after 4 hours unloading
Chiplock F.O.B. Shipping Point	\$1.38		1.33 (CQSEA Formerly QTF Seal)	-
Chiplock F.O.B. Job Site	\$1.41		1.44 (CQSEA Formerly QTF Seal)	-
Fogseal	-		\$1.33	\$1.50
Fogseal F.O.B. Job Site	-		\$1.44	\$1.58
Pep-Dilute	\$1.60		-	-
			AMS Seal FOB Shipping Point (Alma, MI) \$1.89 gallon	

Proposal No. 20 – Roadside Vegetation Spraying

Bidder's Name	Item A: Brush Control	Item B: Brush Control (Sensitive Areas)	Item C: Guard Rail Vegetation Control	Item D: Cattail & Phragmites Control	Dept. of Agriculture ROW License (Cat. 6)
Daltons PO Box 724 North Webster, IN 46555	\$0.985	\$2.25	0.08	2.10	910023

Proposal No. 22 – Stump Removal

Bidder's Name	Price per Inch	Price per Hour
Jameson Tree Service 4580 Monitor Rd. Bay City, MI 48706	\$2.50	\$68.00
Mid-Michigan Contracting 5563 Dixie Hwy. Saginaw, MI 48601	\$0.75	\$75.00

Proposal No. 25 – Calcium Magnesium Chloride Solution

Bidder's Name	SUMMER BRINE GRAVEL ROADS		WINTER BRINE WITH STORAGE			WINTER BRINE ONLY		
	% - Price per Gallon	Lead Time	Storage Price to Chesaning	Storage Price to Hemlock	Storage Price to Saginaw	Storage Price to Chesaning	Storage Price to Hemlock	Storage Price to Saginaw
Bay Dust Control 2715 S. Huron Rd. Kawkawlin, MI 48631	38% - .559 unit price	24-48 hours (price based on 6000-9000 gallon loads)	\$0.4950	\$0.4950	\$0.4950	\$0.4400	\$0.4400	\$0.4400
The Wilkinson Corporation 8290 Lapeer Rd. Mayville, MI 48744 *alternate bid - mineral well brine	26-28% .165 before 5/11/19 .17 after 5/12/19 .16 applications after 7/8/19	24-48 hours	\$0.160	\$0.160	\$0.160	\$0.160	\$0.160	\$0.160
Michigan Chloride Sales 402 W. Jackson Rd. St. Louis, MI 48880	26% - no bid	24-48 hours	-	-	-	-	-	-

*Mineral well brine picked up from MCS loading rack, St. Louis, MI \$0.07 per gallon

Proposal No. 26 – Crushed Limestone – 23A

Bidder's Name	Fisher Transportation 900 S. Bradley Box 389 Mount Pleasant, MI 48804	Burroughs North 1701 N. 1st Street Saginaw, MI 48601	Wirt Stone Dock 4700 Crow Island Rd. Saginaw, MI	Stonoco of Michigan 15203 S. Telegraph Rd. Monroe, MI 48161
Loading Point (Location)	Bay Aggregate	Burroughs North	Wirt Stone Dock	6299 Bellview Ave. Flint, MI
F.O.B. Loading Point	-	\$14.05	\$12.80	\$17.30
F.O.B. Saginaw Garage (4000 ton approx)	\$20.85	\$16.80	\$15.60	\$25.95
F.O.B. Chesaning Garage (2000 ton approx)	\$25.85	\$18.90	\$17.65	\$22.80
F.O.B. Hemlock Garage (2000 ton approx)	\$24.25	\$18.05	\$16.15	\$26.80
F.O.B. Albee Twp.	\$23.50	\$18.25	\$17.50	\$22.70
F.O.B. Birch Run Twp.	\$23.32	\$18.30	\$17.50	\$21.80
F.O.B. Blumfield Twp.	\$19.54	\$17.15	\$16.35	\$24.80
F.O.B. Brady Twp.	\$26.65	\$19.75	\$19.00	\$23.05
F.O.B. Brant Twp.	\$25.46	\$19.55	\$19.10	\$25.80
F.O.B. Bridgeport Twp.	\$21.47	\$17.05	\$16.85	\$22.40
F.O.B. Buena Vista Twp.	\$19.76	\$16.95	\$16.00	\$22.90
F.O.B. Carrollton Twp.	\$19.62	\$16.95	\$16.00	\$25.05
F.O.B. Chapin Twp.	\$27.57	\$20.35	\$19.70	\$25.05
F.O.B. Chesaning Twp.	\$25.17	\$19.75	\$19.10	\$22.90
F.O.B. Frankenmuth Twp.	\$22.50	\$18.00	\$17.40	\$22.05
F.O.B. Fremont Twp.	\$24.17	\$18.80	\$17.70	\$27.30
F.O.B. James Twp.	\$21.43	\$17.55	\$16.85	\$25.95
F.O.B. Jonesfield Twp.	\$23.76	\$18.80	\$17.50	\$27.80
F.O.B. Kochville Twp.	\$19.06	\$17.30	\$14.99	\$25.80
F.O.B. Lakefield Twp.	\$25.24	\$19.40	\$18.30	\$27.60
F.O.B. Maple Grove Twp.	\$23.98	\$18.90	\$17.70	\$22.30
F.O.B. Marion Twp.	\$26.46	\$20.05	\$19.10	\$26.80
F.O.B. Richland Twp.	\$22.91	\$18.45	\$17.50	\$26.95
F.O.B. Saginaw Twp.	\$20.58	\$17.05	\$16.10	\$25.95
F.O.B. St. Charles Twp.	\$24.20	\$19.05	\$17.70	\$26.80
F.O.B. Spaulding Twp.	\$21.43	\$17.50	\$17.40	\$22.90
F.O.B. Swan Creek Twp.	\$22.91	\$18.45	\$17.50	\$25.95
F.O.B. Teymouth Twp.	\$22.72	\$18.05	\$17.50	\$22.15
F.O.B. Thomas Twp.	\$21.43	\$17.80	\$16.85	\$25.95
F.O.B. Tittabawassee Twp.	\$20.39	\$17.90	\$16.85	\$27.80
F.O.B. Zilwaukee Twp.	\$19.13	\$16.80	\$16.00	\$25.05

Proposal No. 26 – Crushed Limestone – 22A

Bidder's Name	Fisher Transportation 900 S. Bradley Box 389 Mount Pleasant, MI 48804	Burroughs North 1701 N. 1st Street Saginaw, MI 48601	Wirt Stone Dock 4700 Crow Island Rd. Saginaw, MI	Stonoco of Michigan 15203 S. Telegraph Rd. Monroe, MI 48161
Loading Point (Location)	Bay Aggregate	Burroughs North	Wirt Stone Dock	-
F.O.B. Loading Point	-	-	-	-
F.O.B. Saginaw Garage (4000 ton approx)	-	-	-	-
F.O.B. Chesaning Garage (2000 ton approx)	-	-	-	-
F.O.B. Hemlock Garage (2000 ton approx)	-	-	-	-
F.O.B. Albee Twp.	\$23.50	\$18.30	\$17.35	-
F.O.B. Birch Run Twp.	\$23.32	\$18.35	\$17.40	-
F.O.B. Blumfield Twp.	\$19.54	\$17.20	\$16.25	-
F.O.B. Brady Twp.	\$26.65	\$19.85	\$18.85	-
F.O.B. Brant Twp.	\$25.46	\$19.65	\$18.65	-
F.O.B. Bridgeport Twp.	\$21.47	\$17.15	\$16.25	-
F.O.B. Buena Vista Twp.	\$19.76	\$17.00	\$16.15	-
F.O.B. Carrollton Twp.	\$19.62	\$17.00	\$16.15	-
F.O.B. Chapin Twp.	\$27.57	\$20.40	\$19.45	-
F.O.B. Chesaning Twp.	\$25.17	\$19.80	\$18.85	-
F.O.B. Frankenmuth Twp.	\$22.50	\$18.10	\$17.15	-
F.O.B. Fremont Twp.	\$24.17	\$18.90	\$17.90	-
F.O.B. James Twp.	\$21.43	\$17.60	\$16.75	-
F.O.B. Jonesfield Twp.	\$23.76	\$18.85	\$17.90	-
F.O.B. Kochville Twp.	\$19.06	\$17.35	\$16.50	-
F.O.B. Lakefield Twp.	\$25.24	\$19.50	\$18.50	-
F.O.B. Maple Grove Twp.	\$23.98	\$18.95	\$18.00	-
F.O.B. Marion Twp.	\$26.46	\$20.10	\$19.20	-
F.O.B. Richland Twp.	\$22.91	\$18.50	\$17.55	-
F.O.B. Saginaw Twp.	\$20.58	\$17.10	\$16.25	-
F.O.B. St. Charles Twp.	\$24.20	\$19.10	\$18.15	-
F.O.B. Spaulding Twp.	\$21.43	\$17.55	\$16.75	-
F.O.B. Swan Creek Twp.	\$22.91	\$18.50	\$17.55	-
F.O.B. Teymouth Twp.	\$22.72	\$18.10	\$17.15	-
F.O.B. Thomas Twp.	\$21.43	\$17.85	\$17.00	-
F.O.B. Tittabawassee Twp.	\$20.39	\$17.95	\$17.15	-
F.O.B. Zilwaukee Twp.	\$19.13	\$16.85	\$16.15	-

Proposal No. 27 – Pavement Marking - Symbols

Item No. 1 - Remove Existing Markings

Bidder's Name	Quantity (Estimated) 1000 SFT
M&M Pavement Marking PO Box 530 Grand Blanc, MI 48480	0.50
P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	1.1

	Total of Item #1 + 2 + 3
M&M Pavement Marking PO Box 530 Grand Blanc, MI 48480	\$3.50
P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	\$4.45

Item No. 2 - Regular Dry Pavement Markings (PAINT NEW SYMBOLS)

Bidder's Name	Quantity (Estimated) 1000 SFT
M&M Pavement Marking PO Box 530 Grand Blanc, MI 48480	1.50
P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	1.80

Item No. 3 - Regular Dry Pavement Marking (REPAINT EXISTING SYMBOLS)

Bidder's Name	Quantity (Estimated) 5260 SFT
M&M Pavement Marking PO Box 530 Grand Blanc, MI 48480	1.5
P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	1.55

Proposal No. 32 - Grass Seed

Bidder's Name	Type #1 Seed Mixture	Type #2 Seed Mixture
Hanes Geo Components 38160 Arnrhein Livonia, MI 48150	1.70lb/50lb bag	1.73lb/50lb bag
LaCrosse Seed 16450 Felton Rd. Lansing, MI 48906	1.75lb/50lb bag	1.70lb/50lb bag

Proposal No. 33 - Fertilizer

Bidder's Name	19-0-19	12-0-12
Hanes Geo Components 38160 Arnrhein Livonia, MI 48150	.196/#	.171/#

Proposal No. 34 - Hydro-Mulch

Bidder's Name	Brand Name	Price Per Pound
LaCrosse Seed 16450 Felton Rd. Lansing, MI 48906	Nu-Wool Hydro Green W/T	11.95/40#
Hanes Geo Components 38160 Arrrhein Livonia, MI 48150	Geo Pro Basis Plus W/ Tac 50# bale	.199/#

Proposal No. 35 - Raised Thermoplastic Rumble Strips

Bidder's Name	Pay Unit Foot
P.K. Contracting 6344 W. Blue Rd. Lake City, MI 49651	\$7.00

Proposal No. 36 – Modified Natural Gravel – 23A

Bidder's Name	Pierce & Pitt Trucking 7695 Shawn Drive Imlay City	Burroughs North N. 1st Street 48601	1701 Saginaw, MI
F.O.B. Loading Point	-	\$6.35	
F.O.B. Saginaw Garage (1000 ton approx)	\$15.00	\$11.60	
F.O.B. Chesaning Garage (1000 ton approx)	\$15.00	\$12.75	
F.O.B. Hemlock Garage (2000 ton approx)	-	\$12.75	
F.O.B. Albee Twp.	\$14.50	-	
F.O.B. Birch Run Twp.	\$13.60	-	
F.O.B. Blumfield Twp.	\$14.85	-	
F.O.B. Brady Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. Brant Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. Bridgeport Twp.	\$13.80	-	
F.O.B. Buena Vista Twp.	\$14.85	-	
F.O.B. Chapin Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. Chesaning Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. Frankenmuth Twp.	\$14.50	-	
F.O.B. Fremont Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. James Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. Jonesfield Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. Lakefield	-	-	
F.O.B. Maple Grove Twp.	\$14.50	-	
F.O.B. Marion Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. Richland Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. St. Charles Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. Spaulding Twp.	\$14.50	-	
F.O.B. Swan Creek Twp.	-	-	
F.O.B. Taymouth Twp.	\$13.90	-	
F.O.B. Thomas Twp.	-	-	

Proposal No. 36 – Modified Natural Gravel – 22A

Bidder's Name	Pierce & Pitt Trucking 7695 Shawn Drive Imlay City		
F.O.B. Loading Point	-		
F.O.B. Saginaw Garage (1000 ton approx)	-		
F.O.B. Chesaning Garage (1000 ton approx)	-		
F.O.B. Hemlock Garage (2000 ton approx)	-		
F.O.B. Albee Twp.	\$14.50		
F.O.B. Birch Run Twp.	\$13.60		
F.O.B. Blumfield Twp.	\$14.85		
F.O.B. Brady Twp.	-		
F.O.B. Brant Twp.	-		
F.O.B. Bridgeport Twp.	\$13.80		
F.O.B. Buena Vista Twp.	\$14.85		
F.O.B. Chapin Twp.	-		
F.O.B. Chesaning Twp.	-		
F.O.B. Frankenmuth Twp.	\$14.50		
F.O.B. Fremont Twp.	-		
F.O.B. James Twp.	-		
F.O.B. Jonesfield Twp.	-		
F.O.B. Lakefield	-		
F.O.B. Maple Grove Twp.	\$14.50		
F.O.B. Marion Twp.	-		
F.O.B. Richland Twp.	-		
F.O.B. St. Charles Twp.	-		
F.O.B. Spaulding Twp.	\$14.50		
F.O.B. Swan Creek Twp.	-		
F.O.B. Taymouth Twp.	\$13.90		
F.O.B. Thomas Twp.	-		